
Coaches:

John Pascarella, Head Coach Dryden
(B) V Baseball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Mar 31, 2025 Mon Scrimmage @ McGraw 5:00
PM

Gutchess
Sports
Complex,
Cortland

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
3:45 PM NL

Apr 4, 2025 Fri Regular
Season

@ Elmira
Heights

4:45
PM

Edison High
School

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
2:45 PM L

Apr 7, 2025 Mon Regular
Season Lansing 4:30

PM Dryden H S L

POSTPONED Apr
11, 2025 Fri

Regular
Season
(Partigianoni
Tournament)

Moravia,
Homer @
Cortland

6:30
PM

8:00
PM

Gutchess
Lumber
Sports Park:
Field 1

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
3:15 PM NL

Apr 14, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season 
4-16 L

Candor
(SVEC
EAGLES)

4:30
PM Dryden H S L

Apr 15, 2025 Tue
Regular
Season 
1-25 L

Trumansburg 6:00
PM

Gutchess
Lumber
Sports
Complex

L

Apr 17, 2025 Thu
Regular
Season 
3-15 L

@ Odessa-
Montour
(Storm)

4:30
PM

W G Baseball
Field

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
2:30 PM L

Apr 21, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season 
0-10 L

@ Spencer-
Van Etten
(SVEC
EAGLES)

4:30
PM

Candor HS
Baseball Field

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
2:45 PM L

Apr 23, 2025 Wed
Regular
Season 
3-15-15 L

Odessa-
Montour
(Storm),
Watkins Glen
(Storm)

4:30
PM Dryden H S L

Apr 25, 2025 Fri
Regular
Season 
16-1 W

Sidney 4:30
PM Dryden H S L

Apr 28, 2025 Mon Regular
Season

@ Notre
Dame, Elmira

4:30
PM

Elmira Notre
Dame:
Baseball Field

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
2:30 PM L

Apr 28, 2025 Mon Regular
Season

@ Notre
Dame, Elmira

4:30
PM

Elmira Notre
Dame:
Baseball Field

Bus/Driver:
Dryden
Class
Dismissal:
1:50 PM

Departure Time:
2:00 PM L

Apr 30, 2025 Wed Regular
Season

Elmira
Heights

5:30
PM

GUTCHESS
SPORTS
COMPLEX
(THE
LUMBER
YARD) -
CORTLAND,
NY

L

May 2, 2025 Fri Regular
Season @ Lansing 4:30

PM

Lansing
Baseball Field
(JV/Varsity)

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
2:45 PM L

May 3, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season 
2-28 L

@ Sidney 11:00
AM

Sidney HS
baseball field

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
8:30 AM NL



May 5, 2025 Mon Regular
Season

@ Whitney
Point

4:30
PM

WPHS
Baseball Field

Bus/Driver:
dryden

Departure Time:
3:00 PM L

May 9, 2025 Fri
Regular
Season 
0-7 L

@
Trumansburg

4:30
PM

Varsity
Baseball Field

Bus/Driver:
Dryden

Departure Time:
2:30 PM L

May 12, 2025 Mon

Regular
Season
(George Jr
Rebublic )

TBD 4:30
PM Dryden H S NL

May 14, 2025 Wed Regular
Season

Whitney
Point

5:30
PM Dryden H S L

May 16, 2025 Fri Regular
Season @ Homer 5:00

PM

Doubleday
Field -
Cooperstown,
NY

Bus/Driver:
No
Transportation
needed
Parents are
driving

L

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Date: 2025-12-05


	Dryden (B) V Baseball Coaches: John Pascarella, Head Coach
	Coaches:
	(B) V Baseball


